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City of Laguna Niguel
Districtr ID 207599, "citizen"

1 2 3 4 5

Population       12,876 12,824 12,726 12,954 12,621

Deviation 76 24 -74 154 -179

Deviation % 0.6% 0.2% -0.6% 1.2% -1.4%

Other 9,302 8,581 9,594 10,791 8,215

Other % 72.2% 66.9% 75.4% 83.3% 65.1%

Latino 2,285 2,238 1,637 1,089 3,222

Latino % 17.7% 17.5% 12.9% 8.4% 25.5%

Asian 1,109 1,879 1,307 991 992

Asian % 8.6% 14.7% 10.3% 7.7% 7.9%

Black 180 126 188 83 192

Black % 1.4% 1.0% 1.5% 0.6% 1.5%

2020 Census

1 2 3 4 5

Total CVAP 8,947 8,729 10,699 10,990 8,626

Other CVAP 6,708 5,984 7,755 9,408 6,621

Other CVAP % 75.0% 68.6% 72.5% 85.6% 76.8%

Latino CVAP 1,196 1,137 1,055 850 1,337

Latino CVAP % 13.4% 13.0% 9.9% 7.7% 15.5%

Asian CVAP 714 1,503 1,554 679 599

Asian CVAP % 8.0% 17.2% 14.5% 6.2% 6.9%

Black CVAP 329 105 335 53 69

Black CVAP % 3.7% 1.2% 3.1% 0.5% 0.8%

Citizen Voting Age Population (CVAP)



City of Laguna Niguel
Districtr ID 207599, "citizen"

District 1

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

12,876 76 0.6% 9,302 72.2% 2,285 17.7% 1,109 8.6% 180 1.4%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

8,947 6,708 75.0% 1,196 13.4% 714 8.0% 329 3.7%



City of Laguna Niguel
Districtr ID 207599, "citizen"

District 2

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

12,824 24 0.2% 8,581 66.9% 2,238 17.5% 1,879 14.7% 126 1.0%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

8,729 5,984 68.6% 1,137 13.0% 1,503 17.2% 105 1.2%



City of Laguna Niguel
Districtr ID 207599, "citizen"

District 3

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

12,726 -74 -0.6% 9,594 75.4% 1,637 12.9% 1,307 10.3% 188 1.5%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

10,699 7,755 72.5% 1,055 9.9% 1,554 14.5% 335 3.1%



City of Laguna Niguel
Districtr ID 207599, "citizen"

District 4

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

12,954 154 1.2% 10,791 83.3% 1,089 8.4% 991 7.7% 83 0.6%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

10,990 9,408 85.6% 850 7.7% 679 6.2% 53 0.5%



City of Laguna Niguel
Districtr ID 207599, "citizen"

District 5

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

12,621 -179 -1.4% 8,215 65.1% 3,222 25.5% 992 7.9% 192 1.5%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

8,626 6,621 76.8% 1,337 15.5% 599 6.9% 69 0.8%


